Tab settings ⇒⇒ ∇ ∇ ∇ ∇ ∇ ∇ ∇ ∇ ∇ ∇ ∇ ∇ ∇ ∇ ∇ ∇ ∇ ∇	Form PTO-1595 9 10 RE (Rev. 6/93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ET U.S. Depa	ommei
1. Name of conveying party (ies): Gary L. Miller  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	100	$\nabla$ $\nabla$ $\nabla$ $\nabla$	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): O9 1050000  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 2, 2000  A. Patent Application No. (s)  B. Patent No. (s)  Additional numbers attached?	1. Name of conveying party (ies):  Gary L. Miller  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other:	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Vector Engineering Co.      Internal Address:      Street Address: 331 Lake Hazeltine Drive     City: ZIP: Chaska, Minnesota 55318	893 U.S. P
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Frederick W. Niebuhr  Internal Address: Larkin, Hoffman, Daly & Lindgren, Ltd.  Street Address: 1500 Norwest Financial Center 7900 Xerxes Avenue South  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  12-0449	If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: September 6, 2000	
City: Bloomington State: Minnesota ZIP: 53431  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Frederick W. Niebuhr  Internal Address: Larkin, Hoffman, Daly & Lindgren, Ltd.  Street Address: 1500 Norwest Financial Center	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  12-0449	1 coun

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

::ODMA\PCDOCS\LIB1\615294\1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## WHEREAS:

I, Gary L. Miller, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Chaska, Minnesota, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, entitled "Hydraulic and Pneumatic Cylinder Construction" and further identified by attorney docket number 24,671-02 (the Application); and

Vector Engineering Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having a principal place of business at 331 Lake Hazeltine Drive, Chaska, Minnesota 55318, is desirous of acquiring the Application and the invention disclosed therein (Invention), and any and all United States and foreign patents that may be granted on said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Gary L. Miller, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Vector Engineering Co. my entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application and any continuations or foreign counterparts thereof, and any and all United States and foreign patents that may be granted on said Invention.

I covenant that I have not executed any instrument or taken any action contrary to this Assignment, nor will I do so in the future, and further covenant that I or my executors, administrators, representatives or assigns will execute all papers, assignments or other documents as requested by Vector Engineering Co., will provide testimony by affidavit or otherwise on behalf of Vector Engineering Co. in any proceeding before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, foreign patent office, state or federal court, or other decision-making body, and in general will cooperate fully with Vector Engineering Co., or its successors and assigns in the endeavor to secure, perfect, maintain or enforce any rights under said Invention, said Application, or any patents granted on said Invention.

The Commissioner of Patents, and the officials with comparable authority over patents in foreign countries, are hereby authorized and directed to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted as a result of said Application or any such continuations or counterparts thereof, or otherwise granted on the said Invention.

Signed at VECTOR ENGINEERING 6, this 6 day of SCOT, 2000.

CHASKA, MN. Man LMlly

In the presence of:

Witness as to Gary L. Miller)

RECORDED: 09/07/2000

(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)

::ODMA\PCDOCS\LIB1\612041\1

PATENT REEL: 011095 FRAME: 0295